<u>BY-LAW NO. 1560</u>

By Low BEING a By-Law to provide for the payment of Poll Tax by residents of the City of North Bay and for the collection of the same.

WHEREAS under the provisions of "The Statute Labour Act", Chapter 274, Section 2 R.S.O. and amendments thereto, Municipal Councils of cities are authorized to pass a By-Law to levy a Tax on every male, inhabitant of a City, who is twenty-one years or over and under sixty years of age, and who is not otherwise assessed upon the Assessment Rolls of the Municipalit at a yearly rate of not more than (\$5.00) Five Dollars and to provide for the collection of the said Tax.

AND WHEREAS it is deemed advisable by the Municipal Council of the City of North Bay to pass such a By-Law.

THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

That every male inhabitant of the City of North Bay of the age of twenty-one years or over, and under sixty years of age who has not been otherwise assessed or who is assessed and whose taxes are less ٦. than the Poll Tax, shall pay a yearly Tax of \$5.00 Five Dollars to the City of North Bay, and which said Tax shall be levied and collecte by the Municipal Tax Collector, who is hereby appointed Poll Tax Collector and authorized to levy and collect the said tax.

That By-Law 536 and all other By-Law inconsistant with this By-Law are 2. hereby repealed.

3. That this By-Law shall take effect on December 31st A.D. 1949.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 14th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1949. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 14th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1949. RULES OF ORDER WERE SUSPENDED AND BY-LAW READ A THIRD TIME, SHORT AND PASSED THIS 21st DAY OF NOVEMBER, 1949.

MAYOR

CLERK-TREASURER

1200

1592